SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. __1_

SBCC PROJECT NAME: County-Wide Front Entrance Security Enhancements			
SBCC PROJECT NO: C-2-16/17			
The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated May 4, 2017.			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 557,570.00 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): \$ 0.00			
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: See attached information.			
Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial Completion date is August 4, 2017 . Final Completion date is September 3, 2017 .			
For these changes: ■ Add to □ Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the Contract the sum of: Ten thousand, four hundred and sixty-eight dollars and no/100			
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$557,570.00			
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: \$10,468.00			
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: \$0.00			
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$568,038.00			
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding. Signature: Date: 25.217 By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to			
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for the work identified in this Change Order.			
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: 8-24-17			
Signature: 4 Company Company Date: 8 · 24 · 2017 SBCC Project Manager			
APPROVED: Signature: Date: Date:			
MIS15010			

SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #1

SBCC PROJECT NAME: County-Wide Front Entrance Security Enhancements

SBCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-2-16/17

Additional Information:

^r 1.	Brick infill in lieu of Stucco	
	Masonry labor and material	\$2,022.00
	Stucco Credit	-\$750.00
	Profit ·	\$127.00
	Total Cost	\$1,399.00
2.	New Ramp	
	Remove existing slab and pour new ramp back	\$2,090.00
	Profit	<u>\$209.00</u>
	Total Cost	\$2,299.00
. 3.	New Fence	
	New Aluminum Fence	\$1,890.00
	G.C. Patchwork	\$200.00
	Profit	\$209.00
	Total Cost	\$2,299.00
4.	Additional Counter	
	New Millwork	\$3,690.00
	Outlet Relocate	\$375.00
	Profit	\$406.00
	Total Cost	\$4,471.00

Total Change Order Amount: \$10,468.00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.

A time extension is not required for this change in work.